## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3797159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIFTH LISTED PATENT NUMBER FROM [[8559222]] TO 8589222 previously recorded on Reel 037817 Frame 0669. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT PATENT NUMBER IS 8589222.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503720131	
SEQUENCE:	5	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATENT TRUST, LLC	08/16/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PT 259, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 2910 NW 26TH AVENUE	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country: FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33434	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8412570
Patent Number:	8417567
Patent Number:	8423399
Patent Number:	8442860
Patent Number:	8589222
Patent Number:	8650076
Patent Number:	8768760
Patent Number:	8781890
Patent Number:	8996398
Application Number:	13946461
Application Number:	13946489
Application Number:	13963050

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (561)423-9297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503750513 REEL: 038087 FRAME: 0829

**Phone:** 5618017700

**Email:** ptomail@iplawpro.com

Correspondent Name: CUENOT, FORSYTHE & KIM, LLC

Address Line 1: 20283 STATE ROAD 7

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8201-0000 DOC 5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. PAUL
SIGNATURE:	/SCOTT D. PAUL/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment\_PatentTrusttoPT259LLC\_08-06-12#page1.tif source=Assignment\_PatentTrusttoPT259LLC\_08-06-12#page2.tif source=Assignment\_PatentTrusttoPT259LLC\_08-06-12#page3.tif source=Assignment\_PatentTrusttoPT259LLC\_08-06-12#page4.tif source=Assignment\_PatentTrusttoPT259LLC\_08-06-12#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038087 FRAME: 0830 Assignment Page 1 of 2

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

-	Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
-	PATENT TRUST, LLC	08/16/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PT 259, LLC
Street Address:	2910 NW 26TH AVENUE
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33434

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8412570
Patent Number:	8417567
Patent Number:	8423399
Patent Number:	8442860
Patent Number:	<u>8559222</u> <u>8589222</u>
Patent Number:	8650076
Patent Number:	8768760
Patent Number:	8781890
Patent Number:	8996398
Application Number:	13946461
Application Number:	13946489
Application Number:	13963050

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (561)423-9297 **Phone:** 561-801-7700

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Email: PTOMAIL@IPLAWPRO.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

COUENOT, FORSYTHE & KIM, LLC

Address Line 1: 20283 STATE ROAD 7

Address Line 2: STE. 300

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8201-0000 DOCUMENT 5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. PAUL
Signature:	/SCOTT D. PAUL/
Date:	02/24/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

 $source=Document5\_Assignment\_PatentTrusttoPT259LLC\_08-16-12\#page1.tif\\ source=Document5\_Assignment\_PatentTrusttoPT259LLC\_08-16-12\#page2.tif\\ source=Document5\_Assignment\_PatentTrusttoPT259LLC\_08-16-12\#page3.tif\\$ 

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT3754437 **Receipt Date:** 02/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, dated as of August 4, 2012, is entered

into by PATENT TRUST, LLC, a company established under the laws of the State of Florida

("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has the right to assign the "Assigned Patents" as defined in Exhibit

"A";

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual convenants herein

contained. Assignor agrees as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns to PT 259, LLC, a company established under the laws of the State of Florida

("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents identified in

Exhibit A hereto, to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and

for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such

rights, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to

Letters Patent which may be issued upon the listed applications, and upon any divisions,

extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

Assignor hereby also sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefore in all

countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all

international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters

Patent in foreign countries, and Assignor, further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent

in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the

Page 1

REEL: 038087 FRAME: 0833

application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all

international conventions and treaties.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United

States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid applications, divisions, extensions,

continuations or reissues, to PT 259, LLC, for the sole use and benefit of PT 259, LLC, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters

Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this

assignment not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the equivalent

authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to PT 259, LLC.

Assignor:

PATENT TRUST, LLC

By:

Name: Thomas L. DiStefano IV

Title:

Member Manager of Patent Trust, LLC

Page 2

**PATENT** REEL: 038087 FRAME: 0834

## EXHIBIT A

# ASSIGNED PATENTS INVENTION PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Title	Identifying Number
METHOD FOR DEVELOPING ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS PROVIDING E-COMMERCE TOOLS	US Application No. 09/589,551 Filed June 7, 2000
	US Patent No. 7,996,259 Issued August 9, 2011
PROVIDING RECIPROCAL LINKS IN WEBPAGE DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM	US Patent Application No. 13/206,483 Filed August 9, 2011
	US Published Application No. 2012-0185339 Published July 19, 2012

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 038087 FRAME: 0835